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CHAPTER 410—H. F. No. 1352

An act to appropriate money for the payment of salary of the
Lieutcnant Governor and the salary and mileage of members of the
Legislature and for the payment of the per diem of the officers and
employes of and all other expenses of the Legislature, including pay-
ment of necessary supplies therefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Appropriations for legislature expense.—That
the sum of $50,000.00 or so much thercof as may be necessary, be
and the same hereby is appropriated from the revenue fund for the
payment of the salary of the Lieutenant Govenor and the salary and
mileage of the members of the Legislature and for the payment of
the per diem of the officers and employees of, and all the other ex-
penses of the Legislature, including payment of necessary supplies
therefor; provided that the moncys so appropriated shall be used
and expended as prescribed by the rules and joint rules of the re-
spective bodies of the Legislature, and each such body is authorized
to make payments for salaries and other expenses in conformity with
its rules and joint rules and its regulations,

Approved April 26, 1929,

CHAPTER 411—H. F. No. 1353

An act ta provide a levy of taxes for state purposes for the fiscal
years ending June 30, 1930, and June 30, 1931.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Tax levy for year ending June 30, 1930.—For the
purpose of deiraying the expenses of the State for the fiscal year
ending June 30, 1930, a tax of Five Million, Nine Hundred Twenty-
one Thousand, Nine Hundred Seventy-six ($5,921,976.00) dollars,
or as near that amount as practicable, shall be levied on all taxable
property of the state; provided, that the tax hereby levied shall not
exceed the rate of three and one-tenth (3.1} mills on each dollar of
taxable property.



